Town of Clermont

Town Council Meeting Agenda

December 1, 2022

7:00 pm

Clermont Chattahoochee Center
639 Main Street

CALL TO ORDER:

APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

MINUTES: NOVEMBER 2022

FINANCIAL STATEMENT: OCTOBER 2022

REPORT: PLANNING AND ZONING:

FIRST READING ELECTION ORDINANCE- 82-2022-12-02: AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE 2023 GENERAL ELECTION FOR THE TOWN OF CLERMONT, GEORGIA; TO PROVIDE FOR A TITLE FOR SAID ORDINANCE; TO ESTABLISH AND SET THE DATE AND TIME OF THE 2023 GENERAL ELECTION FOR THREE COUNCIL SEATS UPON THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF CLERMONT, GEORGIA; TO PROVIDE FOR THE QUALIFYING FEES FOR SAID POSITIONS; TO PROVIDE FOR THE OPENING AND CLOSING OF THE QUALIFYING PERIOD FOR SAID POSITIONS; TO PROVIDE FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF ELECTION OFFICIALS, INCLUDING THE ELECTION SUPERINTENDENT, THE CHIEF REGISTRAR, THE ABSENTEE BALLOT CLERK, THE CUSTODIAN OF VOTING MACHINES, THE CHIEF POLL MANAGER, THE ASSISTANT POLL MANAGERS, AND THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR; TO PROVIDE FOR THE LAST DATE OF VOTER REGISTRATION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

GROVER AND LUCILLE HOOD CENTER:

EXECUTIVE SESSION: PERSONEL

ADJOURN:

If you have a disability or impairment and need special assistance, please get in touch with the Town Clerk prior to the meeting at 770-983-7568 or email townofclermont@gmail.com. The meeting agenda is subject to change.